### **Genesys International Corporation Ltd**



January 09, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza,
P.J. Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 506109	Symbol: GENESYS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release – Genesys' New India Map Platform adopted as Official Map for Ayodhya, by Ayodhya Development Authority

Please find attached a copy of the press release – "Genesys' New India Map Platform adopted as Official Map for Ayodhya, by Ayodhya Development Authority."

You are requested to take the information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Vineet Chopra Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary Encl: As above



# GENESYS

### Genesys' New India Map Platform adopted as Official Map for Ayodhya, by Ayodhya Development Authority

**Mumbai, January 09 2024**: In a groundbreaking development, Genesys International's New India map platform has been chosen as the official map for Ayodhya city by the Ayodhya Development Authority. Genesys International is one of the leading homegrown players in mapping technology solutions. Their New India map platform integrates cutting-edge 2D navigation and a 3D digital twin of the entire city, offering an unparalleled and immersive experience for users.

The Genesys Ayodhya map not only will provide optimal routes and locations but also includes special features catering to electric vehicles, aligning with Ayodhya's commitment to environmental sustainability. Along with other applications - this map platform will go a long way in making Ayodhya a smart and sustainable city for pilgrims, citizens, and authorities.

The project will carry exceptional features, including an advanced 3D mapping system asking with navigation and a unique change detection feature. This feature empowers authorities to track and monitor changes swiftly, facilitating the rapid deployment of resources and infrastructure where needed.

The Chairman and Managing Director of Genesys, Mr. Sajid Malik, expressed his enthusiasm about the project, saying, " Adoption of the Genesys New India Map stack for one of the most historic developments in our country wherein the area is expected to witness large footfalls and also infrastructure development is a great testimonial to the power of the map platform Genesys has developed."

Genesys International's advanced 3D mapping features and its security applications for disaster management and emergency response are poised to play a vital role in transforming Ayodhya's navigational landscape, further solidifying the company's position as a key player in the emerging geospatial market in India.

The Ayodhya Development Authority is gearing up to launch the Ayodhya Development Authority app on all platforms, inviting citizens to explore the city in its full glory through the Genesys mapping interface. As Ayodhya evolves into a smart city, Genesys International remains at the forefront, providing innovative solutions for a connected and sustainable future.

# GENESYS

#### About Genesys International Corporation

Genesys International Corporation Ltd is a premier advanced mapping company. With a team of over 2,000 professionals along with the nationwide Genesys constellation of sensors, the company is building the new India map stack. Genesys International has unique expertise, encompassing an understanding of emerging consumer applications related to mapping technology and the capability to provide cutting-edge solutions on the enterprise and government markets.

#### For further Queries please contact (Investor/Media)

Irfan Raeen	Pooja Chetri
Orient Capital	Branding Edge Strategic Communication and
Tel : +91 9773778669	Advisory LLP
Email: <u>Irfan.raeen@linkintime.co.in</u>	Tel: +91 9819763019
	Email:pooja@brandingedgestrategies.com